

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

Appeal No. 2018AP1897-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs.-

MORGAN E. GEYSER,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FEBRUARY 1, 2018, ORDER OF
COMMITMENT, FILED IN THE WAUKESHA COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE MICHAEL O.
BOHREN, PRESIDING.
WAUKESHA COUNTY CASE NO. 2014CF596

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Respectfully submitted by:

Matthew S. Pinix, 1064368

PINIX & SOUKUP, LLC
1200 East Capitol Drive, Suite 360
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

T: 414.963.6164

F: 414.967.9169

matthew@pinixsoukup.com

www.pinixsoukup.com

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi

ARGUMENT.....1

 I. THE STATE FAILED TO DISPROVE GEYSER’S
 MITIGATION DEFENSE, AND THE ADULT COURT LOST
 JURISDICTION.....1

 II. THE EVIDENCE SHOWS THAT GEYSER’S STATEMENTS
 WERE UNCONSTITUTIONALLY MADE; THEY SHOULD
 HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED.4

 III. THE FAILURE TO SUPPRESS GEYSER’S STATEMENT WAS
 NOT HARMLESS ERROR.....6

 A. The harmless error test does not apply.6

 B. Nonetheless, the State cannot prove the error
 harmless.8

CONCLUSION10

CERTIFICATION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991)10

Berkemer v. McCarty, 468 U.S. 420 (1984)7, 8

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)6, 7

Charolais Breeding Ranches, Ltd. v.
FPC Securities Corp., 90 Wis. 2d 97,
279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1979)4

Cudd v. Crownhart, 122 Wis. 2d 656,
364 N.W.2d 158 (Ct. App. 1985)10

<i>Davis v. Ayala</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2187 (2015).....	6
<i>DeBartolo v. United States</i> , 790 F.3d 775 (7 th Cir. 2015)	8, 9
<i>Satterwhite v. Texas</i> , 486 U.S. 249 (1988).....	6, 8
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 223 Wis. 2d 331, 588 N.W.2d 606 (1999).....	7
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 225 Wis. 2d 121, 591 N.W.2d 604 (1999).....	7
<i>State v. Dunn</i> , 121 Wis. 2d 389, 359 N.W.2d 151 (1984).....	1, 2
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 197 Wis. 2d 102, 539 N.W.2d 723 (Ct. App. 1995)	5
<i>State v. Griffin</i> , 126 Wis. 2d 183, 376 N.W.2d 62 (Ct. App. 1985)	5
<i>State v. Head</i> , 2002 WI 99, 255 Wis. 2d 194, 648 N.W.2d 413	1, 3
<i>State v. Jiles</i> , 2003 WI 66, 262 Wis. 2d 457, 663 N.W.2d 798	5
<i>State v. Klessner</i> , 2010 WI 88, 328 Wis. 2d 42, 786 N.W.2d 144	2
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 162 Wis. 2d 883, 470 N.W.2d 900 (1991).....	4
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 2015 WI 54, 363 Wis. 2d 376, 864 N.W.2d 827	7
<i>State v. Nelson</i> , 2014 WI 70, 355 Wis. 2d 722, 849 N.W.2d 317	7
<i>State v. Toliver</i> , 2014 WI 85, 356 Wis. 2d 642, 851 N.W.2d 251	2, 3

<i>State v. Traux</i> , 151 Wis. 2d 354, 444 N.W.2d 432 (Ct. App. 1989)	5, 6
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 117 Wis. 2d 701, 345 N.W.2d 457 (1984) ..	6
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140 (2006)	8
<i>Weaver v. Massachusetts</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1899 (2017).....	7

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 805.18(2).....	7
Wis. Stat. § 940.01	1
Wis. Stat. § 940.01(2).....	1
Wis. Stat. § 940.01(2)(b)	1, 3
Wis. Stat. § 940.01(3).....	1

JOURNAL ARTICLES

Steven A. Drizin & Richard A. Leo, <i>The Problem of False Confessions in the Post-DNA World</i> , 82 N.C.L. Rev. 891 (2004).....	9, 10
